
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1122226
  Dated: 16-03-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 07-04-2021 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 07-04-2021 13:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Oil India Limited

Organisation Name Oil India Limited

Office Name Oil India Limited

Total Quantity 30

Item Category Casing Head Housing 20" x13.3/8" x 3000 PSI , Plug tester
suitable for above housing , Slip Seal Assembly for above
housing

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Primary product category  Casing Head Housing 20" x13.3/8" x 3000 PSI

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 5 Days

Inspection Required  Yes

Inspection to be carried out by Buyers own
empanelled agency

 Yes

Type Of Inspection  Post Dispatch

Name of the Empanelled Inspection Agency/
Authority

 Board of Officers

Quality Assurance Plan document 1615878918.pdf

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank HDFC Bank

                               1 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2239493/1615878918.pdf


 

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 14
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 
Chief Manager Materials - Foreign Purchase
Materials dept., Oil India Limited, Duliajan, Assam - 786602
(Simanta Hazari)

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

 

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for
supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In
respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an
MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference
/price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be
awarded for 100%(selected by Buyer) percentage of total QUANTITY.

Casing Head Housing 20" X13.3/8" X 3000 PSI ( 10 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications Buyer Specification
Document

Download

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 DIPANKAR PATHAK 786602,Oil India Limited, Duliajan,
Assam

10  90

Plug Tester Suitable For Above Housing ( 8 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications Buyer Specification
Document

Download

                               2 / 3

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2238945/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/3/15/doc1-item-specifications_2021-03-15-16-53-23_5da0a3f30bce095a736582edef85244d.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2238945/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/3/15/doc1-item-specifications_2021-03-15-16-57-23_2f34178b5b0607a257f186001d8423f8.pdf


 

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 DIPANKAR PATHAK 786602,Oil India Limited, Duliajan,
Assam

8  90

Slip Seal Assembly For Above Housing ( 12 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications Buyer Specification
Document

Download

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 DIPANKAR PATHAK 786602,Oil India Limited, Duliajan,
Assam

12  90

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
2.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 3/2017 dated 28/06/2017

3.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2238945/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/3/15/doc1-item-specifications_2021-03-15-16-55-36_f65037343c92fa9af7c67a0ed2d62270.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

